

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3883/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 11/04/2011 in CRLA No. 16/2011 in
CRLA No. 30/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SHRAVAN RAMA PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from filing C/C of the
impugned order and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 06/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
[VACATION BENCH]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Karanjkar, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dilip A. Taur, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the second week of July 2011 as the learned
counsel appearing for the respondent No. 2 wants time to
file a reply. In the meanwhile, the order passed by the High
Court for arresting the appellants shall remain stayed.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master